TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIMCO, Inc.		12/27/2010	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of the West
Street Address:	13220 California Street
Internal Address:	NE-CAL-03-E, 3rd Floor
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68154
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2374439	SCORPION
Registration Number:	3466822	PASTURE BLASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)964-5050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

402-964-5144 Phone:

Email: pto-om@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Bikus Address Line 1: 1620 Dodge Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2100**

Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16815.4 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. Bikus

REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0378

TRADEMARK

900180352

Signature:	/Christopher M. Bikus/		
Date:	01/04/2011		
Total Attachments: 4 source=SECURITY AGMT - TRADEMARKS#page1.tif source=SECURITY AGMT - TRADEMARKS#page2.tif source=SECURITY AGMT - TRADEMARKS#page3.tif source=SECURITY AGMT - TRADEMARKS#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0379

Security Agreement — Trademarks

WHEREAS, FIMCO INC., an Iowa corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule 1-A, which trademarks are registered or the subject of pending applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is obligated to Bank of the West, a California corporation, as Administrative Agent (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and has entered into a Security Agreement (the "Agreement") in favor of Assignee; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee and grant to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, and the applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action for infringement thereof and any and all royalties for any licenses thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance, and observance of the Obligations, as defined in the Agreement. Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the assignment of and security interest in the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0380 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereto duly authorized effective as of the 21° day of December, 2010.

FIMCO INC.

Name: Kevin B. Vaughan

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0381

STATE OF _	5D)
COUNTY O	F Union) SS

On this 2166 day of December, 2010, before me personally appeared the above-named Kevin B. Vaughan, to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on his oath stated that he is the President of FIMCO INC., and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation.

Doris Samuelson NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0382

Schedule 1-A

<u>Mark</u>

Registered Trademarks:

Registration No.

2,374,439 SCORPION

3,466,822 PASTURE BLASTER

TRADEMARK REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 01/04/2011